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Site internet SAV France : www.smoby.fr

Assistance consommateurs a nous retourner en cas de pi / Consumer assistance : for any problems, return this card /
Verbraucher-Info : Fiir weitere Auskiinfte, senden Sie diese Karte bitte an / Klantenservice : voor inlichtingen, dese kaart naar ons terugsturen /
Atencidn al consumidor: para cualquier informacion, enviar esta tarjeta. / Assistanza per il consumatore : perinformazieni, rispedire la presente cartolina.

NOM / NAME :
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RUE /STREET:
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PAYS / COUNTRY :

N° TEL :

code: 03346X0A
Ref.: 7a12
Description du motif de la réclamation / Cause for complaint / Grund der Beanstandung Omschrijving van de
reden van de klacht / Detalle el motivo de su reclamacién / Descizione del motivo del reclamo:

[J Manquant/ Missing / Fehlende Teile / Tekort / Faltante / Mancante.
[ Cassé/ Broken / Gebrochen / Gebroken / Rotura / Rotto.

[ Autre / Other reason / Andere / Andere reden / Otra razén / Altro motivo
Description ou numéro de la piéce demandée / Description or number of part requested / Beschreibung cder

nummer des gewiinschten Teils / Omschrijving of nummer van het gevraagde onderdeel / Descripcidn o nimero de la pieza
solicitada / Descrizione o numero del pezzo richiesto :

SMOBY TOYS 5.A.S.

Service aprés ventes, Le Bourg Dessus - 39170 LAVANS-LES-SAINT-CLAUDE / FRANCE.
MODELE DEPOSE - Fabriqué en Espagne - Made in Spain - Www.smaby.com

SMOBY TOYS Gmbh
Werkstrate 1
D-90765 Farth, Germany.

SIMBA-DICKIE NORDIC AS
ardsveien 79
3221 Sandefjord, Norway.

SIMBA TOYS ESPANA 5L

Edificio América ll

C/ Procién, 7, Portal 2, Planta 22, Oficina E
28023 Madrid, Spain.

SIMBA TOYS [TALIA S.p.A.
Strada Statale 32,n.9
28050 Pombia (NO), ltaly.

SIMBA SMOBY TOYS UK Ltd.
Broomfield House, Bolling Road
Bradford BD4 7BG, United Kingdom.

MBA TOYS POLSKA Sp.z 0.0.
ul. Flisa 2
02-247 Warszawa, Poland.

SIMBA TOYS HUNGARIA Kft.
Vendel Park, Budai u. 4.
2051 Biatorbdgy. Hungary.

SIMBA TOYS CZ, spol.sr. 0.
Lidicka 481
273 51 Unhost’, Czech Republic.

SIMBA DICKIE FINLAND OY
Sinikalliontie 3B
02630 Espoo, Finland.

N.V. SIMBA TOYS BENELUX S.A.
Moeskroensesteenweg 383C,
8511 Aalbeke, Belgium.

S.C. SIMBA TOYS ROMANIA SRL
Baneasa Business Center

Sos. Bucuresti-Ploiesti 19-21, Sector 1
013694 - Bucuresti, Romania.

SIMBA DICKIE GROUP RUSSIA, BELARUS
Moscow. Novatorov 1.
117393, Russia_

SIMBA TOYS LIKRAINE Ltd.
42 Chervenotkatska street
Kyiv 02660, Ukraine.

SIMBA TOYS INDIA Pvt Ltd.

808, Windfall, Sahar Plaza Complex
Kurla Read, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East)
Mumbai 400059, India.

SIMBA/DICKIE (SWITZERLAND) AG
Uberlanstrasse 18
CH-8953 Dietikon/ZH, Schweiz.

SIMBA TOYS AUSTRIA
Handels GmbH & Co KG, Jochen-Rindt-5tr. 25
1230 Wien, Austria.

m_§w> QYUNCAK PAZARLAMA Ltd. 5ti.

_%mqmn_& Mahallesi, Huzur Hoca Caddesi
iramit Grup s Merkezi No.57

34752 Atasehir / lstanbul, Turkey.

SIMBA TOYS HONG KONG Limited
20/Fl, Prudential Tower, The Gateway,
Harbour City, 21 Canton Rd,

TST, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

SIMBA TOYS MIDDLE EAST FZCO
P.O.Box 61106

Jebel Ali Free Zone, South Zone 5
PLOT 53 - 1008, Dubai - U.A.E.

SIMBA TOYS MIDDLE EAST QATAR
P.O. Box 5060 - Doha Qatar.

SIMBA TOYS BULGARIA
Ul Rozova Gradina N°17
1588 Krivina, Bulgaria.

SIMBA SMOBY CHILE - LATAM & MEXICO
Los Militares 5885, Oficina 1402
Las Condes, Santiaga de Chile, Chile.

SISO TOYS SOUTH AFRICA {PTY) Ltd.

264 Aberdare Drive, Phoenix Industrial Park
Phoenix, Durban

4068, Kwa Zulu Natal, South Africa.

SIMBA TOYS KAZAKHSTAN LLP

AILP Warehcuse Complex, ychastok 1,

ﬂoam_ur Almerek, Guldalinsky rural district
algarsky area, Almaty 041611, Kazakhstan|
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For UK enquirles only

If you need any assistance, help or spare parts for this product,
please contact the customer care manager.

SIMBA SMOBY TOYS UK Ltd
Broomfield House
Bolling Road
BRADFORD BD4 7BG

tél : 01274765030
fax:01274765031

care@smobytoys.co.uk

03346X0/1 p.3/11

7412




03346X0/1 p.4/11 7412 03346X0/1 p.5M11 7412




03346X0/V1 P10/

RU «BaHble cBefeHuA: xpaHuThl. BHUMaHKWe! YTobbl n36exaTb onacHOCTEN, CBA3aHHbIX € YNAKOBKOM (LUHYPbI, NNAcTUKOBAA NNeHKa , hacaaka AnA HakauneBaHws,
MHCTPYMeHTbI ANA cBOpKM yCTpoiicTBa.u T. A.), yBepuTe BCce NpeAmeTbl, He ABNAIOLWMECA UrpYyLUKamK MrpyLIKy gonxeH cobupaTb B3pOCNbIA, OTBEUAOL Wi 3a
pebeHka.BHUMAHWE! Hukorpa He octaenaiTe urpatolero pebeHka 6es npucmoTpa B3pocnbix.B Luenax 6esonacHocTy Balero peGeHKa 3anpelyaeTca TofKaTb U3genue co
CKOPOCTbIO Bbille 5 Km/uac (Npu 6ere, kKaTaHUW, NpW e3fje Ha Benocunese, U T.0.).Mcnonbiosath ¢ 3akpbiTol 06yBblo. @CNK pebeHKa ToNKaeT B3pocNblil, NepeaHee Koneco
AONKHO BpalaThcA cBOBOAHO (C 3aKNMHEHHbBIM NO BO3MOXHOCTH pynem) Bo UzbekaHue BnoknpoBKK Hor pebeHka nepanamu.BHMaHwe: He cnyckaiiTech ¢ necTHULbI U He
nogHUMaiTech No Heli ¢ pebeHKoM, cUaALWMM Ha u3genuu. Koraa pebeHok eaer oauH, Bcerga cHuMaiiTe pyduky U 6nokupyiite MmexaHusm "ceobofHoro xofja koneca'.
BHUMAHWE! He ncnonbayiite Ha obLjecTBeHHbIX foporax.[na Mcnonb3oBaHUA oAHUM pebeH KoM 3a OfiuH Pas, Ha POBHOIW NOBEPXHOCTH, NOA NPUCMOTPOM
B3pocnoro.M3beraiite onacHbIX MecT, TakMX Kak YKNOHbI, YNnLbl, MecTa B6NM3N NecTHUL, AM, Bacce HOB 1 APYTUX MeCT CKONNeHWA Bofbl.B Hauane Kaxaon urpbl
npoBepAiiTe cocToAHME n3pfenua (cGopka, 3alnTa, NNacTMKoBbIe AeTann U/Unu anekTpoaeTanm)lpn HaxoxaeHUN AedeKTa He UcnonbayiiTe U3Aenue Ao ero
ycTpaHeHuA.HecobniofeHne MHCTPYKLWIA MOXET NPUBECTA K NafeHNIo, ONPOKMABIBaHWIO 1 APYTM NoBpexAeHUAM. TeXxHWYeckne paboTbl AOMKHbI NPOU3BOAUTLCA
B3pocnbiM.Pofutenn AomkHBI N03aboTUTHCA 0 HaNMYKUK BAOKUPYIOLLMX NpMCNocoBAeH A B Haanexalumx MecTax.Bapocnbiil fonxeH ybpaTb NnacTkoBoe coeunHeHne
MeXAY AeTaNAMU C MOMOLLLI MHCTPYMEHTa, YToBbl He OCTaBaNnoCh OCTPLIX KPaeB. — 3Ta UrpyLuka TpefyeT NOBKOCTU 1 OCTOPOKHOCTH NPW MCNONb30OBAHUM, YTODbI
uzbemaTb HECUACTHBIX Crydaes, NaAeHWiA N CTONKHOBEHWIA, B KOTOPBIX MOTYT BbITh TPaBMMPOBaHbLl M NONb30BaTeNb, U ApYrue Nua.Bee npeTeH3nn ACMKHbI
CONPOBOXKAATLCA CBUALTENbCTROM MOKYMNKMN (KaccoBbli Yek). OBcyauTe ¢ AeTbMU 3TU NpeAynpexaeHnA, ykazaHWA rno 6@30NacHoCT M BO3MOXKHbBIE ONAacHOCTI, Nepen Tem,
Kak NpucTynath K urpe.

UA «36epiraiiTe Lo IHCTPYKLIiIO Ha BUNafoK MOXKNUBOrO BUKOPUCTaHHA Y MalibyTHboMy. YBaral LLlo6 B6epertica Big Hebeanek, NOB'A3aHMX 3 yNakoBKoIO (MOTY3KMN,
nnacTMKoBa NniBka HakoHeUHWK Ana HagyBaHHSA, IHCTPYMEHTMW Ans 36upaHHA NpoayKTy. Tolo), NprbepiTk BCi NpeaMeTy, WO He € irpallkamu .Irpallka noBUHHa 36upatnea
Tinbkn popocnMn.YBATA! Hikonw He 3anuwaiTe AUTUHY, AKa rpaeTbea, 6e3 Harnagy aopocnnx. [na 6esnekn Bawol QUTUHI, Hi 3a AKMX YMOB NPOAYKTHe MOBUHEH
nepecyBaTiCh LWBKAILE, HIXK 5 KM./roanHK (Birom, Ha ckaTax, Benocuneaax, i T.n.). BUKOpHUCTORYTe 3 3aKPUTUM B3YTTAMAKLLO AUTATH WUTOBXAE JOPOCIUIA, NepefHE Koneco
NoBMHHe 06epTaTUCA BiNbHO (3 3aKNMHEH UM NO MOXIMBOCTI KEPMOM) 06 YHUKHYTW BnokyBaHHA Hir AUTATW Nepanamin.Yeara! He nigrimaiitecs i He cnyckaiiteca no
CXOAAX, KONU AUTWHA CUAUTE Ha BUPoBI. Konun AUTUHa KaTaeTbCA cama, 3aBX AW BUMaiiTe CTpuXKeHb | BnokyiiTe NpUcTpii "BinbHoro xogy". YBATA! He KopuncTyBaTUCh Ha
NpOHKAXKIA yacTUHI gopir Ta ByNuUb. Mae BUKopUCTOBYBaTUCA OfHIE AUTUHOI Ha FrOpUsOHTaNbHIi NoBepxHi Ta nif HarnAagom gopocanxMallnHaMm He QO3BONAETLCA
KopucTyBaTUCA nobnuzy BaceliHis, cxopis, naropbis, Aopir un Ha yxuni.Ha nouaTky KoXHOI rpu nepegipaiTe ctaH BUpoby (36ipKa, 3aXu1cT, NnacTUKoBi AeTani i
enekTpopeTani) AKILo BUABNEHA HeCNpPaBHICTb, HE BUKOPUCTOBYWTE NPUCTPIi, NOKKU BOHO He Byae BinpemMoHToBaHo.HeJloTpUMaHHA THCTPYKLT MOXe cnpoBOKyBaTH
nagiHHA, NepeknaaHHA abo nolukeaXKeHHA.CKNagaHHA Ta po3BbupaHHA Mae NpoBoANTUCE A0 POCNUMU.BaTbKM NOBUHHI NPOKOHTPONIOBATU YCTAHOBKY CUCTEMM
ranbmyeaHHs.[eTani noBUHHI 6yTn 06pobneHUMIA AOPOCNMIA 338 AOMOMOTO IHCTPYMEHTY ANA YHUKaHHA piXyumx Kpaie. - LA irpawka notpebye cnpuTHOCTI Ta
obepexHocTi B KOPUCTYBaHHI, WOG YHUKHYTU HeLacHUX BUNaAKie, NafdiHb Ta 3aTKHEHD, B AKUX MOXKYTb ByTH TpaBMOBaHi | kopucTyBad, i iHWi ocobu.byab-AKy ckapry
NOBWMHEH CyNpoBOMKYBATM AoKa3 NpuadaHHA (KBUTaHUiA). Mepen NoYaTKOM rpu yYBaXHO po3aMBITECA 3 UTUHOI 3a3HadeHi 3acTepeeHHA Ta nonepeabTe OUTUHY Npo
MOXNuBi Hebesneku.

EE +Oluline teave, mis tuleks alles hoida.Hoiatus! Pakendiga (kinnitused, plastist pakkematerjalid, taispuhumise otsak, toote koostamise té6riistad jne) seotud ohtude
ennetamiseks eemaldage kéik esemed, mis ei ole manguasja osad.Manguasi tuleks kokku panna vastutava taiskasvanu poolt.HOIATUS! Arge kunagi lubage lastel méngida
ilma téiskasvanu jarelevalveta.Kaebustele tuleb lisada ostu téendav dokument (kviitung).Teravate darte valtimiseks peab téiskasvanu eemaldama osadevahelised
plastikust véi metallist Ghendused HOIATUS! Mitte kasutada avalikel teedel.Kasutamiseks ainult tihele lapsele korraga, horisontaalsel pinnal.Valtida tuleks ohtlikke kohti, nt.
kaldteesid, maanteesid, alasid treppide, kraavide, basseinide ja teiste veekogude ldheduses.Kontrollige toote seisukorda (koost, kaitsed, plastikosad ja/voi elektrilised osad)
regulaarselt enne iga méangukordaDefekti avastamisel arge kasutage toodet kuni see on parandatud.Lapsevanemad peavad tagama blokeerimisslisteemide paigaldamise.-
Tehnilisi kohandusi peaks |abi viima vastutav tiiskasvanu.Lapse jalgade _omn_mm__gmmmm takerdumise véltimiseks lapse Itiikkamisel tiiskasvanu poolt peab esiratas olema vaba
veeremise seadistusel (ja véimalusel lukustatud juhtrauaga).Ettevaatust: Arge liikuge trepist Ules ja alla nii, et laps istub tootes.Kui laps oskab iseseisvalt vindata, eemalda-
ge kéepide ja lilitage sisse vaba veeremise seadistuse mehhanism. Teie lapse chutuse tagamiseks ei tohi toodet mitte mingil juhul ltikata kiiremini kui 5 km/h (joostes,
uisutades, jalgrattaga soites vms). Kasutada ainult kinniste jalanéudega.See manguasi eeldab kéteosavust; kasutajat voi te hedalviibivaid inimesi vigastada véivate
énnetuste, kukkumiste voi kokkupérgete véltimiseks tuleb seda kasutada ettevaatlikult.Enne tegevuste alustamist peab lastega labi arutama hoiatused, chutusjuhised ja

voimalikud ohud.Juhiste mittejargimine véib péhjustada kukkumist, Gimberminemist véi muud lagunemist.

LT «Svarbi informacija, kurig batina issaugoti. Démesio! Kad isvengtuméte pavoju, susijusiy su pakuote (priedais, plastiko plévele, pripatimo antgaliu, produkto montavimo
jrankiais ir pan.), nuimkite visus elementus, kurie néra Zaislo sudétiné dalis. Zaisla turi sumontuoti atsakingas suauges asmuo. DEMESIO! Niekada neleiskite vaikui Zaisti be
suaugusiojo priezidros. Reidkiant pretenzija batina pateikti pirkimo __.D%Bm (kasos kvita). Suaugusysis _u_._<m_o jrankiu i§ _SGS_ daliy jungtis, kad nelikty a3triy krasty.
DEMESIO! Nenaudoti viedajame kelyje. Vienu metu gali naudoti tik vienas vaikas, ant horizontalaus pavirsiaus. Saugotis pavojingy viety, HorE kaip statts keliai, gatvés, salia
laipty, grioviy, baseiny ir kity vandens telkiniy. Pries kiekviena Zaidimo sesija reguliariai tikrinkite produkto bakle (konstrukeija, apsauginius elementus, plastikines dalis ir
(arba) elektrines dalis). Aptikus defekta produkto nenaudoti, kol jis nebus pataisytas. Tévai privalo pasirtpinti blokavimo sistemy pritaisymu. Techninius reguliavimus
privalo atlikti suaugusysis. kai vaika stumia suaugusysis, priekinis ratas turi bati nustatytas j laisvaja eiga (ir, jei jmanoma, uzblokuotu vairu), kad vaiko kojos nejstrigty tarp
pedaly. Démesio: Nelipti laiptais aukstyn ar Zemyn su vaiku, sédin¢iu ant produkto. Kai vaikas vaziuoja vienas, visada nuimkite rankeng ir jjunkite laisvaja eiga. Dél vaiko
saugumo, draudziama produkta stumti didesniu nei 5 km/h greiciu (bégant, riedant, vaziuojant dviradiu ir t. t.). Naudoti uzdarais batais. Sio Zaislo naudojimas reikalauja
miklumo; naudoti atsargiai, kad bty iSvengta avarijy, kritimy ir susidarimuy, galin¢iy suZeisti naudotoja arba greta esancius asmenis. Pries pradedant uZsiémima paaiskinki-

te vaikams jspéjimus, saugos nurodymus ir galimus pavojus. Nesilaikant nurodymy galima sukelti kritima, nuvirtima ar jvairius apgadinimus.

LV «Informécija saglabasanai. Uzmanibu! Lai izvairitos no iespéjamiem ar iepakojumu saistitiem riskiem (skavas, plastikata pléve, uzptsanas uzgali
ma montaZai utt,...), nonemt nost visu, kas nav rotallietas sastavdala. Rotallietu jamonté atbildigajam pieaugusajam. UZMANIBU! Nejaut bérniem spéléties bez pieauguso
uzraudzibas. Ikvienai sidzibai japievieno pirkumu apstiprinoss dokuments (kases ceks). Dalu atvienosanu veic pieaugusais ar attiecigiem instrumentiem, lai izvairitos no
asam malam. UZMANIBU! Nedrikst izmantot uz satiksmes cela. Vienlaicigi to var izmantot tikai viens bérns uz horizontalas plaknes. Izvairities no tadam bistamam vietam ka
dzelcels, iela, kapnu tuvums, gravis, baseins vai citas Gdens tilpnes. Pirms katras spéles sesijas regulari parbaudit izstradajuma stavokli (savienojuma vietasm aizsargele-

mentus, plastmasas dalas un/vai elektriskas sastavdalas). Ja tiek konstatéts bojajums, izstradajumu nelietot, pirms nav veikts remonts. Pienakums ir sekot lidzi blokésanas

sistémas vai pasakumu pielieto$anai. Tehniskas manipulacijas javeic pieaugusajam. Ja bérnu stumj pieaugusais, prieks&jam ritenim jaatrodas brivgaitas pozicija. ?._«N_m:m
maina ja iespéjams jablokeé), lai izvairitos no kaju iesprasanas pedalos. Uzmanibu! Nekapt pa trepém ar bérnu, kas novietots izstradajuma. Kad bérns pats min pedalus,
vienmér demontét rokturi un ieslégt poziciju "brivais ritenis". Jusu bérna drosibas labad, ir aizliegts stumt izstradajumu ar atrumu, kas parsniedz 5 km/stunda (pieméram,
skrienot, braucot ar skritulslidam, velosipédu u.c.). Izmantot ar slégtiem apaviem. Lai rotalatos ar 5o izstradajumu, nepieciesama zinama veikliba. lzmantot to uzmanigi, lai
izvairitos no negadijumiem, kritieniem, sadursmém, kas varétu ievainot lietotaju vai kadu treSo personu. Pirms tiek uzsakta rotala, parrunat ar bérniem drofibas nosaciju-
mus un ar tiem saistitos iesp&jamus riskus. Noradijumu neievérosana var izraisit kritienu, sasvérsanos vai dazadus bojajumus. AR
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FR «Renseignements importants a conserver..Attention ! Pour écarter les dangers liés a I'emballage (attaches, film plastique, embout de gonflage, outils pour assembler le
produit. etc,...) enlever tous les éléments qui ne font pas partie du jouet. Jouet a monter par un adulte responsable. ATTENTION ! Ne jamais laisser un enfant jouer sans la
surveillance d'un adulte.Pour la sécurité de votre enfant, il est interdit de pousser le produit & une vitesse supérieure a 5 km/h (en courant, en roller, en vélo, etc.).A utiliser
avec des chaussures fermées.lorsque I'enfant est poussé par I'adulte, la roue avant doit étre en roue libre (et si possible la direction bloquée) afin d'éviter tout coincement
des pieds dans les pédales.Attention : Ne pas descendre ou monter les escaliers avec un enfant assis sur le produit. Quand I'enfant pédale seul, toujours démonter la
canne et enclencher le dispositif de "roue libre". ATTENTION! Ne pas utiliser sur la voie publique.Utilisation par un seul enfant a la fois sur un sol plan et sous la surveillance
d’un adulte.Eviter les endroits dangereux tels que les chemins en pente, les rues, la proximité d'escaliers, de fossés, de piscines ou autres piéces d'eau.Vérifiez réguliérement
I'état du produit au début de chaque session de jeu (assemblage, protection, les pieces en plastique et/ ou les piéces électriques)Si un défaut est constaté, ne pas utiliser le
produit avant qu'il ne soit réparé.Le non-respect des consignes pourrait provoquer une chute, un basculement ou diverses dégradations.Manipulations techniques a faire
par un adulte.Les parents doivent veiller a la mise en place du ou des dispositifs de blocage.Les piéces doivent étre dégrappées par un adulte avec un outil pour éviter les
bords coupants. - Ce jouet requiert des qualités d'adresse, a utiliser avec prudence afin d'éviter les accidents, chutes et collisions susceptibles de blesser I'utilisateur ou des
tiers.Toute réclamation doit étre accompagnée de la preuve d’achat (ticket de caisse). Discuter avec les enfants des avertissements, des indications relatives a la sécurité et
des risques éventuels avant de se consacrer a I'activité.

GB «Important information to be kept. Warning! To remove risks associated with packaging (attachments, plastic wrapping Inflation nozzle, product assembly tools. etc.)
remove all items that are not part of the toy.Toy to be assembled by a responsible adult. WARNING! Never allow a child to play without adult supervision.For the safety of
your child, under no circumstances should the product be pushed faster than 5 km/hr (running, on skates, biking etc.).Use with shoes closed. when the child is being
pushed by an adult, the front wheel must be in free wheel mode (and if possible the steering locked) in order to prevent the child catching its feet in the pedals. Caution:
Do not go up and down stairs with a child sitting on the product. When the child is pedalling on his or her own, always remove the push handle and engage the freewheel
device.WARNING! Do not use on a public thoroughfare.To be used by one child at a time on a flat area and under adult supervision.Avoid dangerous places such as sloping
paths, roads, areas near to steps, ditches, pools and other areas of water.Check regularly at the start of each game session the condition of the product (assembly,
protection, plastic parts and / or electric parts)If a defect is noted, do not use the product until it has been repaired.The non-respect of instructions could provoke falling,
tipping over or various types of deterioration.Technical adjustments to be carried out by an adult.Parents must ensure the placing of the blocking systems.The plastic or
metal links between parts should be removed by an adult to avoid sharp edges.toy requires dexterity, to be used with care in order to avoid accidents, falls or collisions
likely to injure the user or other people nearby.Any complaint must be accompanied by the proof of purchase (receipt).~-Do not use the product before it is properly
installedAdult supervision is necessary for children under 4 years of age. Discuss the warnings, the safety indications and any dangers with the children before starting
the activity.

DE -Wichtige Hinweise, die aufzuheben sind. Achtung! Um alle durch die Verpackung entstehenden Gefahren auszuschlieBen (Schniire, PlastikfolieStutzen, werkzeuge zur
Montage des Produktes. usw. ...), entfernen Sie alle Elemente, die nicht Teil des Spielzeugs sind. Muss von einem verantwortlichen Erwachsenen zusammen gebaut
werden.ACHTUNG! Ein Kind niemals chne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen spielen lassen.Zur Sicherheit des Kinds ist es verboten, das Produkt schneller als 5 km/h zu schieben
(nicht laufen, nicht mit Rollerskates, mit dem Fahrrad schieben).Mit geschlossenem Schuhwerk verwenden.Wenn das Kind von einem Erwachsenen geschoben wird, muss
sich das Vorderrad im Freilauf bewegen (moglichst bei blockierter Lenkung), damit die Fli3e nicht zwischen die Pedalen geraten. Achtung: Keine Treppen mit einem Kind
auf dem Produkt sitzend hinauf- oder hinabsteigen. Wenn das Kind allein fahrt, montieren Sie immer den Stock ab und aktivieren Sie die ,Freilauf-Vorrichtung”".ACHTUNG!
Nicht auf éffentlichen Verkehrswegen verwenden.Jeweils nur ein Kind auf ebenem Boden unter der Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen spielen lassen.Geféhrliche Orte vermei-
den, wie zum Beispiel Wege mit Gefalle, Stra3en, die Nadhe von Treppen, von Gruben, Swimmingpools oder andere Wasserflachen.Uberprifen Sie den Zustand des
Produkts (Zusammenbau, Schutzfunktion, Kunststoff- und/oder Elektroteile) ehe damit gespielt wird Wird ein Fehler festgestellt, darf das Produkt erst wieder verwendet
werden, wenn es repariert wurde.Die Nichteinhaltung dieser Anweisungen kann zu einem Sturz, einem Umkippen oder verschiedenen Schaden filhren.Diese technischen
Handgriffe sind von einem Erwachsenen durchzufiihren.Die Eltern miissen das Anbringen der Verriegelungsvorrichtung(en) iiberwachen.Die Teile miissen von einem
Erwachsenen mit einem Werkzeug abgetrennt werden, so dass keine schneidenden Kanten entstehen.~ Dieses Spielzeug erfordert Geschicklichkeit. Deshalb bitte bei der
Benutzung Vorsicht walten lassen, um Unfalle, Stiirze und ZusammenstéRe, bei denen der Benutzer oder Dritte verletzt werden kénnten, zu vermeiden.Bei Reklamationen
den Kaufnachweis mitschicken (Kassenschein). Besprechen Sie mit den Kindern die ACHTUNGen, die Anweisungen zur Sicherheit und die eventuellen Gefahren, bevor Sie
sie spielen lassen.

NL -Belangrijke inlichtingen die u moet bewaren. WAARSCHUWING! Om gevaren verbonden aan de verpakking (riemen, plastic folie, oppomp-opzetstuk, gereedschap om
het product in elkaar te zetten. enz.) te vermijden, verwijder alle onderdelen die geen deel van het speelgoed uitmaken. Door een mmsmvarm_ jke volwassene te monteren
speelgoed. WAARSCHUWING! Laat het kind _.._oo; Nosamq toezicht van een volwassene spelen.Met het oog op de veiligheid van uw kind is het <m_.won_m: het product te
duwen met een snelheid van meer dan 5 km/uur (door erachter te rennen, met rollerskates, op de fiets enz..).Gebruiken met gesloten schoenen.als het kind door een
volwassene wordt geduwd, moet het voorwiel vrij kunnen draaien (en moet, indien mogelijk, het zwenkmechanisme geblokkeerd worden) om te voorkomen dat zijn
voetjes klem komen te zitten in de pedalen. Opgelet: Ga de trap niet op of af met een kind die op het product zit. Als het kind alleen fietst, verwijder altijd de stang en stel
de uitrusting in "vrij wiel”in.WAARSCHUWING Niet op de openbare weg gebruiken.Niet tegelijkertijd door verschillende kinderen laten gebruiken, op een vlakke
ondergrond en onder toezicht van een volwassene.Vermijd gevaarlijke plaatsen zoals hellende wegen, straten, trappen, greppels, zwembaden of andere wateroppervlak-
tes.Alvorens te spelen, controleer de staat van het product (montage, beveiligingen, plastic en/of elektrische onderdelen)Indien er een gebrek wordt geconstateerd, het
product repareren en vervolgens gebruiken.Het niet in acht nemen van de aanwijzingen kan leiden tot vallen, kantelen, of andere beschadigingen.Technische manipula-
ties moeten door een volwassene worden verricht.De ouders moeten toezien op de installatie van de vergrendelingsvoorzieningen.De plastic bandjes die de onderdelen
onderling vasthouden moeten door een volwassene met een stuk gereedschap verwijderd worden om het ontstaan van scherpe randen te voorkomen.- Dit speelgoed
vergt enige behendigheid en dient met de nodige voorzichtigheid te worden gebruikt om ongevallen, vallen of botsingen die kunnen leiden tot letsel aan de gebruiker of
derden te vermijden .Elke klacht moet worden vergezeld door het aankoopbewijs (kassabon). Bespreek met de kinderen de waarschuwingen, de aanwijzingen omtrent de
veiligheid en de eventuele risico’s alvorens te starten met de activiteit.

ES «"Informaciones importantes que deben conservarse. jADVERTENCIA! Para evitar los peligros relacionados con el embalaje (ataduras, laminas de plastico, boquilla de
inflado y herramientas para el montaje del producto.etc,...) deseche todos los materiales que no formen parte del juguete. Juguete que requiere ser montado por un
adulto responsable.Nunca permita que los nifios jueguen sin supervisién de un adulto.Para la seguridad de su nifio, esta prohibido llevar el producto a una velocidad
superior a 5 km/h (corriendo, en Soller, en bicicleta, etc.).Se utilizara con zapatos cerrados .cuando el adulto empuja al nifio, la rueda delantera debe estar en rueda libre (y
si es posible la direccién bloqueada) para evitar que los pies se tropiecen con los pedales. Atencién: no baje o suba las escaleras con un nifio sentado en este preducto.
Cuando el nific pueda pedalear por si solo, desmonte el mango y accione el mecanismo de "rueda libre".. jADVERTENCIA! No utilizar en la via publica.Utilicelo sélo con un
nifio a la vez en suelo plano, y bajo vigilancia de un adulto.Evite los lugares peligrosos, como las cuestas, las calles, la proximidad de escaleras, fosos, piscinas u otras
instalaciones de agua.Verificar regularmente y al inicio de cada sesién de juego el estado del producto (montaje, protecciones, partes de plastico y/o eléctricas).Si se
observa algun defecto, no utilice el producto antes de que este reparado.No respetar estas instrucciones podrian provocar una caida, vuelcos o deterioraciones diversas.-
Manipulaciones técnicas que deben ser realizadas por un adulto.Los padres deben velar a la colocacién del o de los dispositivos de bloqueo.La atadura de plastico entre las
piezas deberd quitarla un adulto con una herramienta para evitar los bordes cortantes. - Este juguete requiere cierta destreza para manejarlo. Utilice con precaucién para
evitar accidentes, caidas o choques que podrian lesionar al usuario o a terceros.Cualquier reclamacién debe ir acompafnada con el justificante de compra (ticket de caja).
Informe a los nifios de las advertencias, indicaciones relacionadas con la seguridad y de los riesgos eventuales antes de que empiecen sus actividades.

PT -Informagdes importantes a guardar. Atengao! Para eliminar perigos ligados a embalagem (fixadores, peliculas de plastico, ponteira de enchimento, ferramentas para
meontar o produto.etc.), retire todos os elementos que néo fazem parte do produto. Brinquedo para ser montado por um adulto responsavel ATENCAO! Nunca deixe uma
crianga brincar sem a supervisao de um adulto.Para maior seguranga das criangas € proibido circular a uma velocidade superior a 5 km/h (em corrida, de patins, de
bicicleta, etc.).A utilizar com sapatos fechados. quando a crianga é empurrada pelo adulto, a roda dianteira deve estar no modo de roda livre (e, se possivel, a direc¢do
blogueada) para evitar que os pés figuem entalados nos pedais. Atengao: Nao desca nem suba as escadas com uma crianga sentada no produto. Quando a crianga pedalar
sozinha, desmonte sempre a haste e active o dispositivo de "rodas livres". ATENCAO! Nao utilizar na via publica.Utilizacdo por uma crianca de cada vez, sobre solo plano e
sob a vigilancia de um adulto.Evitar os locais perigosos tais como os caminhos inclinados, as ruas, a proximidade de escadas, de valas, de piscinas ou outras divisdes com
dgua.Verifique regularmente no inicio de cada utilizacdo o estado do produto (montagem, proteccao, pegas de plastico e/ou pecas eléctricas).Se for verificado algum
defeito, ndo utilizar o produto até o defeito ser reparado.O desrespeito dos conselhos podera provocar uma queda, um desiquilibrio ou diversas degradagdes.Manipu-
lagbes técnicas a serem feitas por um adulto.Os pais devem cuidar pela colocagdo do ou dos dispositivos de bloqueio.As pegas devem ser separadas por um adulto munido
de uma ferramenta para limar as arestas vivas, cortantes.- Este brinquedo requer alguma habilidade. Utilize com cuidado, de modo a evitar acidentes, quedas e colisdes
gue possam magoar o utilizador ou outras pessoas.Qualquer reclamacéo deve ser acompanhado da prova de compra (taldo de caixa). Discutir com as criangas sobre as
adverténcias, indicages relativas a seguranga e os eventuais riscos antes de se consagrar a actividade.

I T «Informazioni importanti da conservare. AVWERTENZA! Per evitare ogni pericolo legato agli imballaggi (attacchi, fogli di plastica, Valvola di gonfiaggio, utensili per
montare il prodotto.ecc.), togliere tutti gli elementi che non fanno parte del prodotto. Il gioco deve essere montato da una persona adulta responsabile, ATTENZIONE! Non
lasciare mai giocare i bambini senza la sorveglianza di un adulto.A garanzia della sicurezza del bambino, & vietato spingere il prodotto a una velocita superiore a 5 km/ora
?.o?m:ao. su _omﬂ_s_ in bicicletta, ecc.).Da ut Nmﬂm con calzature chiuse.quando il bambino viene spinto dall' mac_ﬂok la ruota anteriore deve essere in ruota libera (e se
castrino nei pedali.Attenzione! Non scendere o salire le scale se il bambino & seduto sul prodotto. Quando il
bambino pedala da solo, rimuovere sempre |' _BUcmsmEB e innestare il dispositivo di“ruota libera”. AVWERTENZA! Non utilizzare su strade pubbliche.Utilizzabile da un solo
bambino per volta, su un solo piano e sotto la sorveglianza di un adulto.Evitare ambienti pericolosi, tipo percorsi in pendenza, strade, in prossimita di scale, di fosse, di
piscine o di altri depositi d'acqua.All'inizio di ogni sessione di gioco, verificare le condizioni del prodotto (montaggio, protezioni, parti in plastica e/o parti elettriche)Qualo-

oscillazione o altri tipi di problemi.Le manipolazioni tecniche dovranno essere effettuate da un adulto.Si raccomanda ai genitori di verificare il posizionamento del o dei
dispositivi di bloccaggio.Per evitare il contatto con i bordi taglienti, la linguetta plastica tra le varie parti deve essere rimossa da un adulto. - Questo prodotto richiede
destrezza e deve essere utilizzato con prudenza per evitare il rischio di incidenti, cadute o collisioni che potrebbero causare infortuni all’'utente o a terzi.Qualsiasi reclamo
deve essere accompagnato dalla prova d'acquisto (scontrino di cassa). Prima di dedicarsi al gioco, informate i bambini circa le avvertenze, le indicazioni relative alla
sicurezza e i rischi eventuali.
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DK «Gem disse vigtige oplysninger. Advarsel! For at undga risikoer, som er relateret til emballagen (vedhaeftninger, plastikemballage, oppustningsmundstykke, veerktej til
at samle produktet, osv.), bedes du fiern alle dele, som ikke er en del af legetejet. Legetejet skal samles af en ansvarlig voksen, ADVARSEL! Lad aldrig barnet lege uden
voksenopsyn.Af hensyn til barnets sikkerhed er det forbudt at skubbe produktet med en hastighed over 5 km/t (ved at labe, kare pa rollers, cykle eller andet).Ma kun
benyttes med lukkede sko, aldrig med sandaler. nar barnet skubbes af den voksne, skal det forreste hjul veere i frileb (og om muligt med |ast styretej) for at undga, at
fedderne kommer i klemme i pedalerne. Forsigtig: Ga ikke op eller ned ad trapper, mens barnet sidder pa produktet. Hvis barnet cykler alene, skal stangen altid flernes og
enheden omstilles til “frihjulstilstand". ADVARSEL! Ma ikke anvendes pa offentlig vej.Ma kun anvendes af ét barn ad gangen pa et plant underlag under overvagning af en
voksen.Undga farlige steder, f.eks. skraninger, veje, taet pa trapper, grefter, swimmingpools og andre vandbassiner.Fer brug ber produktets tilstand, f.eks. samlinger,
beskyttelses-, plast- og/eller elektriske dele, regelmaessigt kontrolleres.Hvis der opdages en defekt, ma produktet ikke anvendes, fer det er repareret.Manglende overhol-
delse af disse anvisninger kan medfere styrt, tipning eller diverse beskadigelser.Teknisk forarbejde, der skal udferes af en voksen.Forzeldre skal overvage pasaetning af
blokeringsanordningerne.Delene skal skilles ad af en voksen ved hjzelp af et vaerktej for at undga skarpe kanter. - Dette legetaj kraever visse faerdigheder af brugeren og
skal bruges med forsigtighed for at undga ulykker, fald og kollisioner, der kan skade brugeren eller tredjemand.Ved enhver reklamation skal der vedlazgges kebsbevis
(kassebon). Tal med bernene om advarsler og anvisninger, der vedrerer sikkerheden, samt eventuelle risici, for aktiviteten pabegyndes.

SE -Viktig information som ska sparas. Varning! For att eliminera riskerna i samband med férpackningen (bilagor, plastfilm, uppblasningsmunstycke, verktyg fér montering
av produkten.osv.), ta bort alla objekt som inte dr en del av leksaken. Leksak som skall monteras av ansvarig vuxen.OBS ILét aldrig barnet leka utan vuxen tillsyn. Fér
barnets sakerhet ar det férbjudet att skjuta produkten fortare dn 5 km/tim. (springa, med bljds, till cykel etc.).Bér ej anvdndas med &ppna skor.Nar en vuxen skjuter pa
barnet ska framhjulet fungera som frihjul (sparra styrningen, om maéjligt) for att undvika att fétterna kilas fast i pedalerna.OBS! Ga inte upp och ner i trappor nar ett barn
sitter pa produkten. Nar barnet trampar sjalv, ta da alltid bort skjuthandtaget och koppla in frihjulsanordningen. VARNING! Far inte anvandas pa allman vag.Skall anvandas
av ett (1) barn &t gangen, pa plan mark under tillsyn av vuxen.Undvik farliga platser sdsom backiga vagar, gator, narhet av trappor, diken, simbassanger eller andra
<mﬁm3mm3__som_..xo::o__m«m regelbundet produktens tillstand fore varje spelomgéang (montering, skydd, plastdetaljer och/eller elektriska delar)Om ett fel konstateras far
produkten inte anvandas forran den ar reparerad.Om givna rad inte respekteras kan detta fororska ett fall, att redskapet valter eller andra skador.Tekniska handlingar som
bér utféras av vuxen.Féraldrarna bor 6vervaka installationen och blockeringen.Plasten mellan de olika delarna bér avldgsnas av vuxen fér att undvika att barnet kommer i
kontakt med de vassa kanterna. - Denna leksak kraver fardighet och ska anvandas med forsiktighet for att undvika clyckor, fall eller kollisioner som treligen kommer att
skada anvandaren eller andra manniskor i narheten.Alla reklamationer bér atfoljas av inkopsbevis (kassakvitto). Tala med barnen om de varningar som ges, om anvisnin-
garna betraffande sdkerhet och de eventuella riskerna innan de bérjar med utférandet.

_ﬁmzm,\m.,...m«o_.ﬁcm._ Pakkaukseen liittyvien riskien poistamiseksi (kiinnittimet, muovikadreet, Tayttdsuutin, tuotteen kokoamistydkalut. jne.),

kid ilman aikuisen valvontaa.Lapsen
turvallisuuden vuoksi on kiellettyd tyéntda tuotetta nopeammin kuin 5 kmE:n tuntivauhdilla (juosten, rullaluistimilla, polkupy , jne.).Kdytetdan umpinaisten kenkien
kanssa.kun aikuinen tyéntaa lasta, etupydran tulee olla vapaapydrana (ja mikéli mahdollista ohjaus lukittuna), jotta estettdisiin mahdollinen jalkojen _o:rr:::_.mm:.::m:
polkimiin."Huomio: 414 kulje portaita yl&s ja m_mm;0m lapsiistuu tuotteen paalla." Kun lapsi polkee itse, poista aina tydntétanko ja kaytd vapaapyordlaitetta'Huomio: &la kulje
portaita yl6s ja alas, jos lapsi istuu tuotteen paalla" Kun lapsi polkee itse, poista aina tydntotanko ja kaytd vapaapyoralaitetta.VAROITUS! Ei saa kdyttda yleisella tielld. Tuotet-
vain yksi lapsi kerrallaan tasaisella Bmm_ a aik vaarallisia paikkoja, kuten rinteessa olevia teitd, katuja tai portaikkojen, ojien, uima-altai-
den tai muiden vesialtaiden ldheisyydessd olevia paikkoja." Tarkista sdé@nnallisesti ennen jokaista leikkimisté tuotteen kunto (kokoonpano, suojaukset, muoviset ja/tai
sdhkoosat."Jos leikkivélineessa havaitaan jokin vika, vélinettd saa kayttad vasta korjauksen jalkeen.Ohjeiden laiminlydnnin seurauksena voi olla putoaminen tai leikkivali-
neen kaatuminen tai vahingoittuminen.Teknisia korjauksia saavat tehda vain aikuiset.Vanhempien on huolehdittava lukkiutusosan tai -osien asentamisesta.Aikuisen on
irrotettava osat toisistaan jonkin tydkalun avulla teravien reunojen valttamiseksi. - Tama lelu vaatii taitoa, jotta onnettomuudet, kaatumiset ja térmailyt seka kéyttajan tai

muiden lahella olevien loukkaantumiset valtetdan.Kaikkien valitusten liitteena on toimitettava ostotodistus (kassakuitti)." Keskustele lasten kanssa varoituksista, turvaoh-
jeista ja mahdollisista riskeista ennen leikin aloittamista.

Fl «"Tarkedt tiedot, jotka on sa
poista kaikki materiaali, joka ei kuulu leluun..Lelun saa koota vain vastuullinen aikuinen. VAROITUS! Alé koskaan anna lapsen |

NO «Ta vare pé disse viktige opplysningene. Advarsel! For a fierne all fare som er forbundet med innpakningen (vedlegg, innpakningsplast, blasemunnstykke, verktay for
montering av produkt. m.m.), flern alle objekter som ikke er en del av leken..M& monteres av en voksen.ADVARSEL! La aldri barnet leke uten oppsyn av en voksen.For
barnets sikkerhet er det forbudt a skyve produkteti over 5 km/t (lop, rollers, sykkel osv.)Brukes med sko.Nar barnet kjeres av en voksen, skal forhjulet lope fritt (og om
mulig med last retning) for & hindre at fettene klemmes fast i pedalene.Forsiktig: Ikke ga opp og ned trappene med et barn som sitter pa produktet. Nar barnet trakker
alene, ma du alltid fierne trykkhandtaket og sett i gang frilepsenheten. ADVARSEL! Ikke til bruk pa offentlig sted.Kun for bruk av et barn av gangen, pa et flat underlag og
under tilsyn av en voksen.Unnga farlige steder sann som bakker, veier, trapper, grefter, basseng og vann.Kontroller tilstanden pa produktet (montering, beskyttelse, plast-
og/eller elektriske deler) fer hver gang det lekes medDersom du oppdager en feil, ma ikke produktet brukes fer feilen er reparert.Manglende respekt for bruksanvisning
kan forarsake fall, velting eller forskjellige skader.Ethvert teknisk inngrep skal gjeres av en voksen.Foreldre ma sikre plasseringen av sperring systemene.Plastikkband
mellom delene skal fiernes av en voksen person med verktay for & unnga skarpe kanter. - Denne leken krever ferdighet og skal brukes med forsiktighet for & unnga
ulykker, fall eller kollisjoner som trolig vil forarsake skade pa brukeren eller andre i naerheten.Ved reklamasjon méa kvittering medbringes. Forklar advarslene, sikkerhets
indikasjonene og farene med barnet fer bruk.

HU «Fontos informaciok. Figyelmeztetés! A csomagoléanyagagal (tartozékok, mtianyag géngydleg, flivészelep, szerszamok a termék 6sszeszerelésére. stb.) kapcsolatos
veszélyek elkertilése érdekében tavolitson el mindent, ami nem képezi a jaték részét. A jatékot csak felelds felnétt rakhatja 6ssze.FIGYELEM! Soha ne engedje a gyermeket
felnott felgyelet nélkil jatszani!Gyerekének biztonsédga érdekében, tilos a termék 5 km/h-nél nagyobb sebességgel vald tolasa (szaladva, hajtanyozva, biciklizve,
sth.).Csukott cipével hasznalandd.amikor a gyermeket a felnétt tolja, az ellilsé kerék,szabad kerék” allasban kell, hogy legyen (és amennyiben lehetséges rogziteni kell az
irdnyt) nehogy a gyermek ldba beakadjon a vmn_..m_vm.mozm_m:% ne kozlekedjen lépcsdn a termékre Ultetett gyermekkel. Amikor a gyermek egyedul hajtja a pedalokat,
mindig tavolitsa el a rudat, és tegye az eszkdz kerekeit "szabadda"FIGYELMEZTETES! Ne hasznalja a kézltakon.Egyszerre csak egy gyerek hasznalja, sima talajon és egy
felnétt feliigyelete mellett.Keriilje el a veszélyes helyeket, mint példaul azemelkedd Gsvényeket, az Utakat, a 1épcsék kézelségét, az drkokat, a vizmedencéket vagy mas
vizes helyeket.Rendszeresen ellendrizze a termék allapotat a jaték kezdetekor (Gsszeszerelés, védelem, mlianyag és/vagy elektromos alkatrészek).Ha egy hiba megallapitas-
ra kerll, ne hasznalja a terméket annak kijavitasa el6tt.A rendelkezések athagasa lezuhanashoz, feldléshez vagy kiilénb6zé ténkremenésekhez vezethet.A miszaki
beavatkozasokat felnétt kell végezze.A szlil6knek fel kell G i a blokkolo berendezés(ek) helyretételére.A miianyag alkatrészeket egy megfelelé szerszammal felszere-
Ikezett felnétt kell szétbontsa, hogy elkertilje az éles széleket.— Ez a jaték ligyességet igényel, 6vatosan hasznalja a balesetek, esés és titkozés elkertilése érdekében,
amelyek sordn a hasznal6 vagy mas személy megsériilhet.Minden reklamaciot a vasarlas bizonyitéka kell kisérjen (pénztarjegy). Miel6tt a tevékenységhez hozzéfogna,
beszélje meg a gyerekekkel a figyelmeztetéseket, a biztonsagra vonatkozo utasitasokat és az esetleges kockézatokat.

CZ «Dilezité pokyny. Pozor! Pro zamezeni rizik mvo_m3<nr s balenim (pfislusenstvi, umélchmotné obaly, nafukovaci néstavec, nastroje pro sestaveni vyrobku.atd.) odstraiite
veskeré prvky, které nejsou soucasti hracky. Hracka uréend k montazi zodpovédnou dospélou asobou. VAROVANI! Nikdy nedovolte détem hrat se bez dozoru dospélé
osoby.Pro zachovani bezpecnosti vaseho ditéte je zakazano tlacit vyrobek vyisi rychlosti nez Skm/h (v béhu, tla¢enim, na kole, atd. ...). PouZivat se zavazanymi botami.
Pokud je dité tlateno dospélym, pfedni kolo musi byt na volnobéh (a pokud mozno Fizeni zablokovano), aby se zabranilo uviznuti nohou v pedalech. Varovani: Nechodte
nahoru nebo doll po schodech s ditétem sedicim na vyrobku.Kdyz dité samo slape, vidy odstrarite ty¢ a odblokujte ,volné kolo"UPOZORNENI! Nepouzivat na vefejném
prostranstvi.PouZiti pokazdé pouze jednim ditétem, na rovné plose a pod dozorem dospélého.Vyhnéte se nebezpecnym mistdim jako cestam do kopce, ulicim, blizkosti
schod, prikopt, bazéni a dal3ich vodnich ploch. Na zacétku kazdé hry zkontrolujte jeji stav (montaz, ochrana, plastové a/nebo elektrické dily)Pokud zjistite vadu,
nepouzivejte vyrobek dokud nebude opraven.Nedodrzeni pravidel by mohlo zplsobit pad, vyklopeni nebo riizné skody.Technické zakroky, realizované dospélou osobou.
Rodice musi dbat na umisténi zafizeni zablokovani. Spojovaci ¢asti musi odstranit dospéla osoba pomoci nastroje tak, aby se nevytvofily ostré hrany. — Tato hracka
vyzaduje uréitou obratnost. PouZivejte opatrné, aby nedoslo k nehodam, padiim a srazkam, které by mohly zranit uzivatele nebo treti osoby.Vsechny reklamace musi
obsahovat doklad o koupi (pokladni listek). Hovoite s détmi o upozornénich, bezpec¢nostnich pokynech et eventualnim nebezpeci pred zahajenim aktivity.

SK -Uschovajte tieto pokyny pre pripadnu korespondenciu. Pozor! Pre zamedzenie rizik spojenych s balenim (prislusenstvo, umelohmotné obaly nafukovaci nastavec,
néstroje pre zostavenie vyrobku. atd.) odstrafite vietky prvky, ktoré nie sd sUcastou _#mm_o\ Hracku smie montovat len dospeld osoba.UPOZORNENIE! Nikdy nedovolte
detom hrat sa bez dozoru dospelej osoby.Pre zachovanie bezpednosti vasho dietata je zakazané tlacit vyrobok vy3sou rychlostou ako 5km/h (v behu, tlaZenim, na bicykli,
atd. ...). Pouzivat so zaviazanymi topankami.Ked dieta tlaci dospela osoba, predné koleso musi byt nastavené na volnobeh (a podla moznosti zaistené proti otacaniu do
stran), aby si dieta nezakliesnilo nohy do pedalov.Upozornenie: Neschadzajte ani nevychadzajte po schodoch s dietatom sediacim na vyrobku.Ked'dieta samo pedaluje,
vzdy odstrante ty¢ a odblokujte ,volné koleso”. UPOZORNENIE! Nepouzivajte na verejnych komunikaciach.Pouzitie zakazdym iba jednym dietatom, na rovnej ploche a pod
dozorom dospelého.Auto sa nesmie pouzivat v blizkosti bazénu, schodov, kopca, ulice ¢i stdipania.Na zadiatku kazdej hry skontrolujte jej stav (montaz, ochrana, plastové
a/alebo elektrické diely)Pokial zistite zdvadu, hepouZivajte vyrobok _uo_g 'nebude zavada opravend.Nedodrzanie pravidiel by mohlo sposobit pad, vyklopenie alebo rézne

skody.Montaz a demontaz musi vykonat dospela osoba.Rodi¢ia musia dbat na umiestnenie zariadenia zablokovania. Stciastky musi od seba oddelit dospela osoba
néstrojom, aby boli odstranené ostré hrany. - Tato hracka si vyzaduje uritt obratnost. PouZivajte opatrne, aby nedoslo k nehodam, pddom a zrazkam, ktoré by mohli zranit
pouzivatela alebo tretie osoby.Vietky reklamacie musia obsahovat doklad o zaktpeni (pokladnicny listok). Hovorte s detmi o upozorneniach, bezpecnostnych pokynoch o
eventudlnom nebezpecenstve pred zahajenim aktivity.
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PL sWazne informacje — nalezy zachowac. OSTRZEZENIE! Aby unikna¢ niebezpieczenstw zwigzanych z opakowaniem (zaczepy, folia plastikowa, Koficéwka do pompowa-
nia, narzedzia do montazu wyrobu. itp,...), nalezy usuna¢ wszystkie elementy, ktére nie sa czesciami zabawki. Do montazu przez osobe dorosta. OSTRZEZENIE! Nigdy hie
nalezy zostawia¢ bawiacego sie dziecka bez nadzoru osoby dorostej.Dla zapewnienia bezpieczerstwa dziecka, zabrania sie popychania dziecka z predkoscia przekraczaja-
ca 5 km/h (w biegu, na rolkach, na rowerze, itd.).Uzywac w obuwiu zamknigtym. w przypadku mn_< dziecko jest pchane przez osobe dorosta, przednie koto Jm_m.u< ustawic w
pozycji wolnego kofa (i jesli to mozliwe z zablokowanej pozycji) w celu unikniecia zaklinowania sie nézek o_N_mn_S w pedatach. Uwaga: Nie nalezy wchodzi¢ lub schodzié po
schodach z dzieckiem siedzacym na wyrobie. Gdy dziecko samo pedatuje, nalezy zawsze zdemontowa¢ laske i i ustawic HJ\_P._S*m bez napedu”. OSTRZEZENIE! Nie uzywaé
na drogach publicznych.Do uzytku przez jedno dziecko réwnoczesnie, na ptaskich nawierzchniach i pod nadzorem.Unikac miejsc niebezpiecznych takich jak nachylenia
tereny, ulice, schody, rowy, baseny lub zbiorniki wody.Przed kazda zabawa nalezy regularnie sprawdza¢ stan produktu (montaz, zabezpieczenia, czgsci plastikowe i/lub
elektryczne).Jezeli zostanie stwierdzona usterka, nie uzywa¢ do momentu naprawy.Nieprzestrzeganie zalecers moze grozi¢ upadkiem, przewréceniem lub uszkodze-
niem.Czynnosci techniczne musza by¢ wykonywane przez osobe dorosta.Rodzice powinni sprawdzic instalacje elementéw blokujacych.Rodzic lub opiekun powinien
usunac z czesci wszystkie plastikowe/metalowe zabezpieczenia, aby uniknac ostrych krawedzi- Ta zabawka wymaga zrgcznosci; uzywac ostroznie, aby unikna¢ wypadkéw,
upadkéw i kolizji, ktore mogtyby doprowadzic do obrazen ciala u uzytkownika lub oséb postronnych.Przy kazdej reklamacji nalezy okazac dowdd zakupu (paragon).
Nalezy oméwié z dzieémi wszystkie ostrzezenia i zalecenia dotyczgce D6 bezpieczeistwa | ewentualne zagrozenia przed rozpoczeciem zabawy.

BG «"BaxHI ykazaHWA, KouTo TpAGBa Aa 6bAaT 2anaseH. BHUMaHwWe! 3a n36AreaHe Ha onacHOCTUTE CBbP3aHMN C ONAaKOBKaTa (JIEHTH, M1acTMacoBo GosINo , MyHALLYK 3a
HagyBaHe, MHCTPYMEHTM 3a crnobABaHe Ha NpofyKTa. U T.H.), 6TCTpaHeTe BCUUKW eneMeHTH, KoUTo He ca NpeaHa3HadyeHu 3a urpa. Tpabea fa ce MOHTUPa OT Bb3pacTHK
otroopHK nnua.BHUMAHWE ! He octaealiTe HUKora feTeTo fa urpae 6e3 Haasop oT Bb3apacTeH.3a ocurypasaHe 6e30nacHoCTTa Ha fieTeTo e 3abpaHeHo U3aenveTo fa ce
6yTa CbC CKOPOCT No-TONAMA OT 5KM/uac (aa He ce TYa, Aa He ce Kapa ¢ ponepw, Aa He ce 6yTa c Benocunea)fla ce nonzea che 3aTBOPeHU 06YBKU. KOTaTo POANTENAT 6yTHe
neTeTo, NPeAHOTOo Koneno TpAbBea Aa e B ¢cBo6CAHO NONGKeHWe (M aKo e Bb3MOKHO ¢ BNOKMpaHo ABWMKEHME), 3a fla ce U3berHe BCAKAKBO 3alMNBaHe Ha KpakaTa B
neganute.BHUMaHwWe: He ce kaugaiiTe nnu cnusaiite no cTenbu c feTe cegHano BbpXy Usgenveto. Korato geTeTo BLPTW NeganuTe camo, BUHarn oTCTpPaHABaiiTe npbyKkaTa
3a BnokunpaHe Ha ycTpoiicTBoTo "ceoboaHu Konena". BHUMAHWE! [la He ce n3nonsea Ha OTKpWTW obLecTBeHN NbTua.log Hap3opa Ha Bb3PacTHO NULE, HA PaBHUA Nog,
[a ce ocTaBW fa Urpae camo efHo geTe.J]a ce U36AreaT onacHW MecTa KaTo Hanpumep NbTUILa ¢ HaKNOH, YUK B 6AW30CT A0 cTbABU, AYNKW, KaHaBKK, AMUK, NNYBHN
HaceiHW uny apyru BogHy naoww. MNposepAasailTe peACBHO B HAYaNoTO Ha BCAKA Mrpa CbCTOAHMETO Ha MPOAYKTa MOHTAaX, 3aliMTa, N1acTMacoBK YacTn W/unn
enekTpUYecKu 4acT)AKo ce ycTaHoBW fedeKT, usgenneto moxe fa 6bae Non3BaHo HaHOBO, eABa KoraTo e peMoHTUpaHo. HecnaspaHeTo Ha Te3M yKaszaHMA MoxXe Aa
AoBefe Ao NagaHe, NpeobpblyaHe MK Aa AONPUHECE BCAKAKBW APYTW YBpeXAaHUA. Tesn TeXHUYeCKM MaHunynauum TpAabea Aa 6bAaT M3NbIHEHW OT Bb3pacTeH
yoeek.Pogutenute Tpabea Aa HabnogaeaT nocTaBAHETO Ha BrokupallyMTe ycTpoicTea.HacTuTe TpAGBa fa 6bAaT pasgeneHn oT Bb3pacTeH C MOMOLLA Ha MHCTPYMEHT, 33 fia
ce nsberHe HapaHsABaHe oT pexellnTe pbbose.- Ta3n Mrpauka M3nckea uobpo BopaseHe, TpAGBA Aa ce M3NON3Ba € NOBUILEHO BHUMaHWe, 3a Aa ce u3berHaT MHUMAEHTH,
nagaHua 1u cbnbebUW, KouTo B1AXa MO Aa HapaHAT noTpebuTens unn TpeTy nuua.lpy 3aABABaHe Ha peKknamalnK, N3npauiainTe U AOKa3aTeNCcTBO 3a U3BbPLUIeHaTa
nokynka(kacosata benexka)". ObcbaeTe ¢ jeuaTta yKasaHUATa 3a CUTYPHOCT M €BEHTYaNHO Bb3MOMXHUTE OMacHOCTH, MPeAn Aa ' oCcTaBUTE fa UrpasT.

RO «Varugam sa pastrati aceste indicatii pentru cazul unui eventual schimb de scrisori.Pentru a evita pericolele asociate ambalajului (elemente de fixare, folie de plastic,
duza de umflare, scule pentru asamblarea _u_.oacmc_cm.. etc...), eliminati toate elementele care nu fac parte din jucarie.Trebuie montat sub supraveg hea adultilor.B5
ATENTIE! Nu lasati niciodata un copil sa se joace fara a fi supravegheat de un adult.Orice reclamatie trebuie sé fie insotitd de dovada achizitiei (bon de casa).Piesele trebuie
s fie netezite de un adult cu ajutorul unui instrument pentru a evita marginile taioase. ATENTIE! A NU SE FOLOSI PE DRUMURILE PUBLICE. A se utiliza de ctre un singur
copil la un moment dat pe un plan orizontal. Evitati locurile periculoase cum ar fi drumurile in panta, strazile, apropierea de scari, de santuri, de piscine sau de alte locuri cu
apa.Verificati regulat starea produsului la inceputul fiecarei sesiuni de joc (asamblarea, protectia, piese din plastic i/ sau piese electrice).Daca se constata un defect, nu
folositi produsul pana nu a fost reparat.Parintii trebuie s& asigure plasarea sistemelor de blocare.Reglérile tehnice trebuie realizate de catre un adult.atunci cand copilul este
impins de adult, roata din fata trebuie sa fie libera (5 daca este posibil directia s fie blocatd) pentru a evita blocarea picioarelor in pedale. Atentie: Nu coborati si nu urcati
pe scara daca este asezat un copil pe produs. Cand copilul pedaleaza singur, demontati intotdeauna tija si activati dispozitivul de ,roata libera”| Pentru siguranta copilului
dumneavoastra, este interzisa i impingerea an_.ac_c._ cu o viteza mai mare de 5 km/ora (alergand, pe patine, cu bicicleta, etc.).A se utiliza cu incaltaminte inchisa.— Aceasta
jucérie necesita atentie deosebita, a se utiliza cu prudenta pentru evitarea accidentelor, caderilor si ciocnirilor care ar putea rani utilizatorul sau tertii. Nerespectarea
instructiunilor poate provoca cdderi, rasturnari sau diferite tipuri de deteriorare. Discutafi cu copiii despre avertizari, despre indicatiile referitoare la siguranta si despre
eventualele riscuri inainte de a desfasura activitatea respectiva.

GR «Znpavtikég mAnpogopieg ou mpénel va guiadeTe. Mpoeidomoinon! MNa va anogeuyBolv ol Kivouvol Tou cuvEéovTal He TN CUCKELATIA (TApeAKOHEVA, TTAQOTIKA
nepituAiypata BaABiGa pouckwpatog, epyakeia yia Tn cuvappohdynon Tou TIPoIOVTOG. KTA.) armopakpUVETE ohd Ta £lén mTou Sev amotehoUv TuRpa Tou maxviSioL. Maixvidt
TIoL MIPEMEeL va ouvappoloynBel amé vnevBuvo eviiAka.[TPOZOXH! Mnv aprvete Ta mabid va mai(ouv Xwplg emTipnon amé kamolov evAAKa.la Thv aogdisia Tou maidlol
0ag, anmayopevETal va OTIPWXVETE To TTaiyvidl Pe TayuTnTa mavw amo 5 xAp/wpa (Tpéxovtag, e Tpoyomédiia, pe modriato kAm).Na xpnoipomnoleital e KAEITTA mamouTola.
‘Otav 1o maidi 1o ompwyvel EVAAIKAS, O PTPooTIVOC TpoXoe Mpénel va yupilel ehetBepa (Kal £1 SuvATOV TO TIHOVL LTAOKAPIOHEVO) Yid VA LNV HAYKWVoLV Ta odia ota
netdila.Npoooyry: To maldi dev mpénel va ave Balvel 1y va kKateBalvel okaiomdTtia Kabiouévo emavw oTo Mpoidv.OTav To aldi KAvel TEVTAA Lévo Tou, TTpEMEL omwadHTIoTE va
€xel apaipeBel n pmapa umoPorRBnoNG Kal va £xel PMAaKel o HNXaviopog Tng "ehetBepng pddac”. MPOEIAONOTHIH! Mnv To xpnolponoleite aTo dnpoalio Spépo.Xprion and
£va povo maidi KABe popd ot eminedo édapog kal LIS TNV eMiBAeYn eVAIKA.ATTOPEVYETE Ta eMIKivVEUVA ONPEia OTTWC KATNPOPES, HpOHOL, KOVTA 08 OKAAES, AAKKOUC, TILTIVEC
1} GAAa ohpeia pe vepo.EAEYYETE TAKTIKA TNV KATAGTAGT TOL TaXVISIoU (CUVapHOAGYNGN, TIPOCTATELTIKA GLCTHHATA, TTAAOTIKA Kal/f) NAEKTPIKA pépn).Av SIaMICTWOETE
ENATTWHA, UNV XPNOILOTIOLEITE TO TIPOIGV Tapd Hévo agou To emdblopBuioete.H pn Tripnan Twv odnyiwy propei va mpoKahéoel TTwan, avarodoyupiopa ) Slapopeg
{nuigg.Texvikoi Xelpiopiol mow Tipémel va yivovTal amd evijAika.OL yoveig mpémel va gpovtilouv yia Tnv TomoBétnon Tou rj Twv cuoTNHATWY prmhokapiopatod.Ta e§apTripata
Tipémel va AbvovTtal amd eviAIKa Le epyaleio yarti ol dkpeg k6 Bouv.- AuTé To Taixvidl anaitel emSegI6TNTY, va ¥prolHomnolsiTal He CUVESH WOTE VA amogeLyBolv atuyrjuata,
TITWOEIG KAl OUYKPOUVOELG TIOU UTTOPE( va Tpavpatioouy Tov XpRotn 1 Tpitoug.Kabe mapdmnovo nipénel va ouvodeletal and tnv anddelén ayopdg (tapeiakr amodeién).
TulnTAOTE PE Ta TAISIA YIA TIC TIPOEISOTTOINGELS, TIE ETILONHAVGEIS GXETIKA HE THY ACEAAEIA Kal TOUG EVEEXOHEVOUE KIVOUVOUG TIplv ag)oAnBeite pe Th Spactnpiétnta.

Sl «Informacije proizvajalca shranite za kasnejso uporabo. Opozorilo! Da se izognete tveganjem v povezavi s pakiranjem (dodatki, plasti¢ni ovoji, ustnik za napihovanje,
orodje za montaZo izdelka.itd.), odstranite vse elemente, ki niso del igrade..lgraco naj sestavi odgovorna odrasla oseba. OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne dovolite otroku, da se igra
brez nadzora odrasle osebe. Za varnost vasega otroka: prepovedano je potiskanje izdelka hitreje kot 5 km/h (tek ali rolanje z izdelkom, potiskanje ob kolesu....).C100
Uporabljajte z zaprtimi cevlji. V kolikor otroka potiska odrasla oseba, mora biti sprednje kolo v prostem polozaju (z zaklenjenimi rocaji, ce je le mogoce), da otrok ne zaplete
nog v stopalke.Pozor: Ce je na izdelku otrok, se z njim ne spuicajte ali vzpenjajte po stopnicah. Ko otrok pedalira sam, vedno odstranite palico in vkljuéite stikalo za
"prosto kolo". OPOZORILO! Ne uporabljajte na javnih cestah. Izdelek lahko naenkrat uporablja le en otrck na ravni povréini in pod nadzorom odrasle osebe. Vozil ne smete
uporabljati v bliZini strmin, cest, stopnic, bazenov, stopnic, jarkov, bazenov in ostalih vodnih povriin. Pred vsakim zaé¢etkom uporabe izdelka za igro preverite njegovo
mSEm (montaZa, za¢ita, plasti¢ni deli in/ali elektri¢ni deli).V kolikor ugotovite napako, izdelka ne uporabljajte vse dokler ga ne popravite. Neupostevanje navodil lahko
izzove padec, prekuc ali nastanek drugih $kod izdelka. Tehni¢ne postopke naj izvede odrasla oseba. Starsi morajo zagotoviti pravilno namestitev zavornega sistema.
Plasti¢ne povezovalne spojke med posameznimi sestavnimi deli mora odstraniti odrasla oseba tako, da pri tem ne nastanejo ostri robovi. - Ta igrada zahteva skrbno
ravnanje, je uporabljajte z veliko previdnostnih ukrepov za preprecitev nesre¢, padcev ali Soka, ki bi lahko privedli do poskodb vas osebno ali pa ostalih.V primeru
uveljavljanja reklamacije morate obvezno priloZiti racun prodajalca. Pred igro otroke opozorite na nevarnosti in jih seznanite z varnostnimi napotki.

HR «Molimo da sacuvate ove upute radi eventualne prepiske. Upozorenje!l Kako biste izbjegli opasnost u pogledu pakiranja (dodaci, plasticni omoti, mlaznica za napuha-
vanje, alati za montazu proizvoda itd.) uklonite sve predmete koji nisu dio igracke. Postavljanje je dozvoljeno iskljucivo odraslim osobama.UPOZORENJE! Nikad ne
dopustite djetetu da se igra bez nadzora odrasle osobe. Za sigurnost Vaseg djeteta: zabranjeno je kretanje s igrackom brzinom vedom od 5 km/h.Kod upotrebe pripazite da
dijete ima zatvorene cipele.Kada dijete gura roditelj, prednji kota¢ mora biti u slobodnom polozaju (i ako je moguce blokiranog pravca) kako bi se izbjeglo zaplitanje nogu
medu papudice. Oprez: Nemojte iéi uz stepenice i niz stepenice s djetetom koje sjedi na proizvodu. Ako dijete samostalno okreée papucice, uvijek uklonite ruéku za
guranje i aktivirajte uredaj za slobodnu voznju. UPOZORENJE! Ne upotrebljavajte na javnim cestama. prozvod moze upotrebljavati samo jedno dijete, na ravnoj povrii
pod nadzorom odrasle osobe. |1zbjegavajte opasna mjesta kao Sto su staze, ceste, bazeni i druga podrucja s voodm.... Na pocetku svake igre provjerite stanje proizvoda
(montazu, zastitu, plasticne i/ili elektricne dijelove). Ukoliko primjetite gresku, proizvod ne upotrebljavajte sve dok ga ne popravite. Nepostivanje uputa moze uzrokovati
pad, prevrtanje ili druge $tetne posljedice.Tehnicke postupke neka izvede odrasla osoba. Stariji - odrasle osobe moraju osigurati pravilno namjestanje sistema kocenja.Dije-
love treba odvoijiti odrasla osoba pomocu alata kako E se izbjegli ostri rubovi. - Ova _mﬂmmrm Nm_.&.m<m va__:_e.o ru _8<mé.m. koristite je s puno opreza kako biste izbjegli
nesrece, padove ili udarce _6.__ bi mogli dovesti do vasih ili tudih osobnih povreda. U primjeru uvazavanje garancije morate obavezno priloZiti raéun prodavaca. Prije igre
upozorite djecu na opasnosti i savjetujte ih sigurnosnim napucima.

TR -Liitfen olasi yazismalar icin bu uyarilari saklayin. Uyaril Ambalajla ilgili (baglanti pargalari, plastik ambalaj ipi $Sisme bashdi, Uriin montaj araclari.vb.) tehlikeleri énlemek
in, oyuncagda ait olmayan tlm parcalari ¢ikarin..Yetiskinler tarafindan takilmalidir. DIKKAT! Bir gocudun asla yetiskin gézetimi altinda olmadan oyun oynamasina izin
vermeyin.Cocugun guivenligi igin, tiriin higbir zaman saatte 5 kilometreden daha hizli (kosarak, patenlerle, veya bisikletle, vs.) itiimemelidir. Ayakkabilari giyilmis sekilde
kullanin. cocuk yetigkin tarafindan itildiginde, cocugun ayaklarinin pedallara sikismasini engellemek igin 6n tekerledin serbest¢e déner konumda olmasi (hatta miimkiinse
direksiyonun kilitlenmesi) gerekir.Dikkat: Urlintin tizerinde ¢ocuk oturuyor durumdayken merdiven ¢ikmayin veya merdivenden inmeyin. Cocuk tek basina siirerken daima
gubudu sokiin ve cihazi "tekerlek bosta" moduna alin.UYARI! Kamuya acik alanlarda kullanmayiniz. Ayni anda tek cocuk tarafindan diiz bir alan tizerinde ve <mzur_:
gdzetimi altinda kullanilacaktir. Araclar, ylizme havuzlarinin, merdivenlerin, tepelerin, sokaklarin veya ytkseltilerin yakinlarinda kullaniimamalidirHer oyundan 6nce lrinln
durumunu (donanimi, kerumalari, plastik kisimlari ve/veya elektrikli pargalar) dizenli olarak kontrol edin.Eger bir kusur saptanirsa, tamir edilinceye kadar triint kullanma-
yin. Talimatlara uyulmamasi diismeye, takilmaya veya gesitli bozukluklara neden olabilir. Kurulum ve sékme islemleri yetiskinler tarafindan yapilmalidirEbeveynler, siper
sistemlerinin konulmasini saglamalidirlar. Parcalar arasindaki _u_mw:x baglantilar, glivenlik amaciyla bir yetiskin tarafindan ¢ikaniimalidir. - Bu oyuncak belli bir beceri mm<_<mm_
r, kullanicinin veya Gglinct sahislarin hasar gorebilecegdi kazalardan, a:m:.,m_mﬂn_m: ve garpmalardan kaginmak icin dikkatli kullaniimasi gerekmektedir.<0iSikayetini-
zle birlikte satin alma kanitini (makbuz) sunmaniz gerekir. U+mm__<mﬂm baglamadan énce gocuklarla uyarilar, gtivenlik gostergeleri ve tehlikeler konusunda konusun.




